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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

HOLLYWOOD BEACH FIRST ADD 1—-31 B LOT 4 BLOCK4 ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS
RECORDING IN PLAT BOOK 1 PAGE 31 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY FLORIDA.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. BASE SURVEY WAS PROVIDED BY

2. ELEVATIONS SHOWN REFER TO THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (N.A.V.D.).

3. HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL CONTROL SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR.
LAYOUT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

4. 1T IS THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.  ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THESE DRAWINGS AND
APPLICABLE CODES SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER AND
OWNER REPRESENTATIVE.

11390 TEMPLE STREET
COOPER CITY, FL 33330
TEL: (954) 434-5905 FAX: (954) 434 -5904
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NUMBER 30230

5. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO HAVE ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
VERIFIED AND LOCATED PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. ALL TRENCH EXCAVATION  SHALL
PROCEED WITH EXTREME CAUTION. IN THE EVENT THAT EXISTING UTILITIES ARE DAMAGED, IT
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR OR REPLACE SUCH DAMAGES.

GCGATOR ENGINEERING
ASSOCIATES, INC.

_|WO_MZU 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RESETTING ANY DISTURBED EXISTING MANHOLES,
VALVE BOXES, BLOW— OFF RISERS OR ANY OTHER POINT OF ACCESSIBILITY TO UTILITIES, AND TO
MATCH ASPHALT GRADES, AS REQUIRED, WHETHER SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR

NOT.

PROPERTY LINE 7. TO AVOID MISUNDERSTANDING AND TO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS, BEFORE
PURCHASING MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT FOR HIS WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AT
@4@ LEAST FOUR COPIES OF SHOP DRAWINGS OR ILLUSTRATION SHEETS FOR APPROVAL BY THE
. EXISTING GRADE ENGINEER. THE APPROVAL OF SHOP OR WORKING DRAWINGS BY THE ENGINEER SHALL NOT
RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR ERRONFOUS OR INCONSISTENT DIMENSIONS,
NOTATIONS, OMISSIONS OR OTHER ERRORS, OR FOR THE PROPER FUNCTIONING OF THE COMPLETE

INSTALLATION.

@ WATER METER
8. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE TIMELY NOTIFICATION TO ALL UTILITY
COMPANIES WITH FACILITIES IN THE AREA.
8 DDCV & FDC
9. THE LOCATION OF EXISTING FACILITIES WERE PLOTTED FROM AVAILABLE RECORDS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD LOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
— — — EX. SEWER MAIN 10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO SAFEGUARD ALL EXISTING

STRUCTURES, UTILITIES, AND SURVEY MAKERS.

EX. WATER MAIN 11. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THIS PLAN WITH THE PLUMBING AND LANDSCAPE PLANS.
12. ALL ROAD CUTS FOR UTILITIES OR CURB CUTS WITHIN IN THE CITY RIGHT-0OF —WAY SHALL BE

RESTORED TO FULL LANE WIDTH AS SHOWN ON PLANS.

REGINA BOBO—-JACKSON, P.E.
FL P.E. NO.: 38550

DATE:

PAVEMENT/SIDEWALK RESTORATION AREA

SPECIFIC NOTES:

1. AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION, ALL STORMWATER MUST REMAIN ONSITE. NO DISCHARGE
IS ALLOWED INTO THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

2. DRAINAGE SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED AS DETAILED. &)
. 3. CONSTRACTOR IS TO ENSURE ROOF FLOW TO THE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE. |
ﬂ_.uﬂ_.ﬂ_: w.=_|@= wh_._lg__ ~M_N.um @ L
EXISTING 4. ALL DRAMAGED PAVEMENT, WALKWAYWS AND PAVERS SHALL BE RESTORED OR REPLACE TO
EXISTING / PROPOSED BUILDING DEPTH/ EXISTING BUILDING WIDTH MATCH THE EXISTING AS MAY BE REQUIRED. S en
PROPOSET RENOVATION / NOT IN SCOPE BUILDING S S
HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRY & /07 3 FRONT 7
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|
MIN 36" WIDE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM \ . W = W
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oo ] m/ IL STEM
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EXTERIOR DOORS (TYP}) & Dh,_ a 4 t ,\ A 9 < A s - . PERVIOUS AREA 0.00 SQ FT 0.00% Nn @ =M
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TP Y . Sle— : v A SS U
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o = & < D>
= m 12K 4YAPP =
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|58 Ik o coue - 5 SEfes _ &
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o — T_F[ | V& S I L - O ‘< FLOWS.
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S TBH = | R - N HASTING 1P BV 92 O.A\ . s 1,021.49 SQ.FT. X 0.2083 IN = 212.78 CU. FT.
= _H_lH \ WI.STA 7 | NOT IN SCOPE (73] (QN| MM
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o~ = 7T : 7= C y 7 P B 2 m @ , | o o
S8 = \N9gof oo HASET . ST S R rpapmear g s 5 5SS / V = Volume to be exfiltrated (Ac-in)
— — o M= =i ~ ¥ , Sl e ; W= Trench width (feet) i
SE CORNER LOY, &RIECK 4 U S3 S.8818517W. : K = Hydraulic Conductivity (cfs/ft2- ft. head)
SEGH g o= 80.00 : CQENER, OBSTRUCTER, - % H2 = Depth to water table (feet) %
A\ 946747.97 ‘ . Du = Non-saturated trench depth (feet) S
MAIL SHALL BE DELIVERED TO MAILBOX I _ 4420.54 \ Ds = Saturated trench depth (feet) m
R = |
N , : V =0.059 Ac-in -
CC \ @7 & W =4.00 ft
S X | CE ‘ K =1.00x 104 (Assumed)
40 \OIH\O\\I\ A H2=5.00 & GEA PROJECT NO.: 18038
= - - - NG Du=4.00 ft DATE : 06—13-2018
I\PJ\\MW mnzw mm ; Ds=0.00 ft SCALE: AS SHOWN
DESIGNED BY: R.B.J.
DRAWN BY: L.B.
L = 0.059/(1.00 x 104 ((5.00)(4.00) + 2(5.00)(4.00) - (4.00)(4.00) + 2(5.00)(0.00)) CHECKED BY: R.B.J.
APPROVED BY: R.B.J.
EXISTING STREET/SWALE PALM TREE + 1.39x10-4(4.00)(4.00) =
NEW CHAIR LIFT TO FIRST FLOOR TACO SHEET TITLE
SPOTEXSTING BULDING L = 891 LF; 9.00LF USED (216.78 CU.FT.)
| 5 DRAINAGE PLAN
SCALE: 1" = 10
C1 o5
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1. VANILLA SHELL. CABINETRY AND OTHER BUILD OUT ITEMS UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT/AGREEMENT
2. STORAGE SHELVING AND DISPLAY UNITS SHALL COMPLY W/F.B.C. SECT
11-4.1.3(12) TYP. SEE DTL 4/ A-7.2
3. HANDICAP ACCESIBLE BATHROOM TO COMPLY WITH ADA
REQUIREMENTS. SEE DTLS SHT A-7.1.
4. EQUIPMENT TO BE SELECTED/PROVIDED BY OWNER NOT IN SCOPE
5. 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL TO COMPLY W/FBC SEE DETAILS SHT
435" 6. BEAM ABOVE. SEE STRUCT. DWGS
7
8

31'-10"
+ . SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND FIRE RATINGS
DROP CURB DEPTH OF PROPOSED RENOVATION SETBACK PROPOSED RENOVATION HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE DOOR. THRESHOLD TO BE MAX %" RISE SEE DTL
34-8° ! ?-9" 9. HILOW HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE WATER FOUNTAIN TO COMPLY W/FBC
EXISTING TACO SPOT RESTAURANT SETBACK TACO SPOT RESTAURANT i ﬁgﬁ%‘g‘gg gfﬁﬂ LBE ggm;ALH AND RECYCLE BIN
HANDICAP NOTES: IN'SITE
ALL ENTRY SLABS SHALL BE SET FLUSH W/TOP OF PAVING. DES[G N
MAX PAVING SLOPE FOR WHEELCHAIR AISLE ACCESS TO BUILDING IS 2% GROUP LLC
5" MAX VERTICAL HEIGHT DIFFERENTIAL AT ANY DOOR TYP. 1546 JACKSON STREET
GENERAL NOTES; HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020
ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL BELOW BASE FLOOD ELEVATION PLUS ONE FOOT INSITEDESIGNGROUP.CO
6-2" -4 6-" 114" 70" 8" (+10-0" NAVD) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH FLOOD DAMAGE RESISTANT AA6001758
MATERIAL AS PER FEMA TECH BULLETIN 2/2008. o1 2333
FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT SECTION REQUIRES: ALL CONSTRUCTION AND 254921 5
FINISH MATERIAL BELOW BASE FLOOD ELEVATION SHALL BE FLOOD-DAMAGE-
RESISTANT MATERIAL. (ASCE 24-05 CH. 5.0). - ALL UTILITIES AND EQUIPMENTS AND ANNIE K. CARRUTHERS
D ADLE DAY T IAT ACCESSORIES (ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING) SERVICING THE ARCHITECT
S— S s Emm | Emm BUILDING SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE THE BFE. +10-0" NAVD 88 NN
S — ] | - Smm | E-— __mmmm | wmmm | wees | wewh C dsesh e ' S | | | ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE W/THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017
w0l N ED AND 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL (TYP)
/ N\
- ] / 90_& - GREEN TECHNOLOGIES WILL BE UTILIZED WHEREVER POSSIBLE INCLUDING BUT,
RAMP DOWN 9” y 180° OPEN[ R pR | NG NOT LIMITED TO, ENERGY STAR APPLIANCES, TANKLESS HEATERS, UPGRADED
DOOR poor, '\ {44 ™ ' WINDOWS, MECHANICAL SYSTEMS AND INSULATION, LOW FLOW WATER
' v / EFFICIENT FIXTURES, ENERGY EFFICIENT LIGHTING AND NO V.O.C. PAINTS.
TRASH ROOM TO 1 %-%FSQT -
%o | HAVE HOSE BIB AND —— ] / 0
o FLOOR DRAIN % +6.8' NAV ' 2 FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES
l RECYCLE-~ {1 [ e
AREA  —— - _ WALL LEGEND
B 1 | 80° OPEN 77777777] NEW EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL SEE WALL TYPES e ———————
| _ )
] | : 0 FIRE &) DOOR ' ¢ SHT A-5.2 STRUCT DWGS AND NEW FLOOR
S) l I | = E\(T Il THRFR PLANS. PATCH AND REPAIR WALL AS THESE DESIGNS AND DRAWINGS ARE THE
O m | / R ‘ ‘ DOO - REQU'RED COPYRIGHTED PROPERTY OF IN-SITE DESIGN
- *// | T Wit e WA Conent oF
% | N THE COMPANY. THE CONTACTOR MUST CHECK
| : [ EXSTING CBS WALLS TO REMAIN Lo e
] 61 6” ':r|) DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
T o o ) Exx3 NEW INTERIOR PARTITIONS SEE WALL TYPES COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. DRAWINGS ARE
o SHT A-5.2.
O — 11, ]2|_5|' 4|_4||
e B ) =i iz, EXISTING OPENING TO REMAIN AND REPLACE
[y 'JI) I 1% .
5 A-3.2 CLOSET & . | x WITH NEW WINDOW/DOOR DEVELOPMENT NAME:
< |E J EXISTING [7 3 —e —— ke &N 1500 N. BROADWALK
T DOOR 5 LA THRFR FINISHED FLOOR 3 WALL LEGEND
3|5 OPENNGY T ——7 —— [~ STAIR#10 | DOOR TS
5 BLOﬁKED 7 BA O(Q%E} } \ APPROX LOCATION OF EXISTING % 1500 BROADWALK SQFT CALCULATION OWNER:
Z x - ®|50% . DOOR #— 1ST FLOOR (RETAIL) SQFT CHIQUITA PROPERTIES LLC
5 N ﬂ 8 FIRST FF. Z é [OP OF SLAB. _ \gm EXISTING RESTAURANT FIRST MEANS OF EGRESS RETAIL SPACE 504.88 ADDRESS:
8 ©\ ~_ _+ +0-0" DATUM ] +9.11'NAVD ] . EXISTING DOOR NOT IN SCOPE BRATHROOM 58.77 1500 N. BROADWALK
+6.8' NAVD al HOLLYWOOD, FL 33019
Z o J N | 7 I I - H A - :
5 N = J S oF B or TRASH AREA 3276
% —_ :§ ' ELEVATOR 40.52 DISTRIBUTION
CEILING HEIGHT +/-9%0” -~ [ | R :
" ) K | — ELEVATOR LOBBY 43.80 MARCH-19-2018 .
7/ ] _ PREAP MEETIN
s ELEV - (RETAIL) BSTAIR#9 1-———— I B BREEZEWAY 410.07
I ! 7 || N | % o 1ST FLOOR (RETAIL) TOTAL 1194.22 JULY-15-2019
2| /-7 & ' PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL
©) ! 2
' & :uJ 2ND FLOOR (KITCHEN) SQFT ADVISORY COMMITTEE
=R N KITCHEN 437.39 SUBMITTAL
51 STAIR LANDINGS AND 1 FLIGHT 23898 [ FILENUMBER 18-CPV-41
' Wi [+5.56' NAVD BATHROOM 4391 SEPT-3-2019
B | o SURVEY) o DUMBW AITER 1537 ADVISORY COMMITTEE
' 1,63 TERRACE 199.12 SUBMITTAL
| s h\—"i———ﬂ : FILE NUMBER 18-CPV-41
| N BALCONY, 31.82 MARCH10.2000
Y- : STEP Z I ————=| ~ 2ND FLOOR (KITCHEN) TOTAL 1025.86 HISTO;:M';
-, O a
NOA I \ 7 , PRESERVATION BOARD
2! a. = m
&5 & I N B 3RD FLOOR (RESTAURANT) SQFT _
—e X E T T T | . | JRWRTEINL | B | | . | S . - - RESTAURANT 17 58 April -7-2020
STAIR LANDINGS 94.26
STORAGE/MECH 47.40
BATHROOM 57.51
ELEVATOR LOBBY 57.35
I CANTILEVER BALCONY 517.73
3RD FLOOR (RESTAURANT) TOTAL 1491.82 REVISIONS
4TH FLOOR (RESTAURANT) SQFT
RESTAURANT 722.74
STAIR LANDINGS 94.26
STORAGE/MECH 47.40
BATHROOM 59.39
ELEVATOR LOBBY 57.36
CANTILEVER BALCONY 465.15
4TH FLOOR (RESTAURANT) TOTAL 1446.30
ROOF LEVEL SQFT
ROOF DECK INCL. CANTBALCONY, 1170.06
STAIR LANDINGS 95.16 e
STORAGE/MECH 190.38 IAN1B-2020
ELEVATOR LOBBY 58.00
ROOF LEVEL TOTAL 1513.60
PROPOSED BUILDING TOTAL 6671.81 FLOO R PLA
SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN FOR
OCUPANCY CALCULATION
NOKRTH
N -
1 FlRST/GR”Ol.'JT\'JID FLOOR PLAN "ﬂ 4 | AREA CALCULATIONS .
SCALE=1/4"=1'-0

2/18/2020 7:54:41 AM
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VANILLA SHELL. CABINETRY AND OTHER BUILD OUT ITEMS UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT/AGREEMENT

. STORAGE SHELVING AND DISPLAY UNITS SHALL COMPLY W/F.B.C. SECT

11-4.1.3(12) TYP. SEE DTL 4/ A-7.2
HANDICAP ACCESIBLE BATHROOM TO COMPLY WITH ADA
REQUIREMENTS. SEE DTLS SHT A-7.1.

. EQUIPMENT TO BE SELECTED/PROVIDED BY OWNER NOT IN SCOPE
. 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL TO COMPLY W/FBC SEE DETAILS SHT

. BEAM ABOVE. SEE STRUCT. DWGS

. SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND FIRE RATINGS

. HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE DOOR. THRESHOLD TO BE MAX /2" RISE SEE DTL

? SHT A-6.1.
HI-LOW HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE WATER FOUNTAIN TO COMPLY W/FBC
ACCESSIBILITY SEE DTL 9 SHT A-7.1

10. TRASH ROOM SHALL BE FOR TRASH AND RECYCLE BIN

|on 31-10" | 43'-5" HANDICAP NOTES:
_l_< ALL ENTRY SLABS SHALL BE SET FLUSH W/TOP OF PAVING.
PROPOS’_D DEPTH OF PROPOSED RENOVATION I SETBACK PROPOSED RENOVATION /
SETBACK 34'-8" l 9'_9" MAX PAVING SLOPE FOR WHEELCHAIR AISLE ACCESS TO BUILDING IS 2%
REAR EXISTING TACO SPOT RESTAURANT SETBACK TACO SPOT RESTAURANT )5 MAX VERTICAL HEIGHT DIFFERENTIAL AT ANY DOOR TYP.
ALL CONSTRUCT]ON MATERIAL BELOW BASE FLOOD ELEVATION PLUS ONE FOOT
(+10-0" NAVD) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH FLOOD DAMAGE RESISTANT
A MATERIAL AS PER FEMA TECH BULLETIN 2/2008.
FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT SECTION REQUIRES: ALL CONSTRUCTION AND
A-3.1 FINISH MATERIAL BELOW BASE FLOOD ELEVATION SHALL BE FLOOD-DAMAGE-
RESISTANT MATERIAL. (ASCE 24-05 CH. 5.0). - ALL UTILITIES AND EQUIPMENTS AND
ACCESSORIES (ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING) SERVICING THE
BUILDING SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE THE BFE. +10-0" NAVD 88
ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE W/THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017
ED AND 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL (TYP)
GREEN TECHNOLOGIES WILL BE UTILIZED WHEREVER POSSIBLE INCLUDING BUT,
NOT LIMITED TO, ENERGY STAR APPLIANCES, TANKLESS HEATERS, UPGRADED
DDADLDTYV T TAT WINDOWS, MECHANICAL SYSTEMS AND INSULATION, LOW FLOW WATER
\ I — R e 2o e —— 1 EFFICIENT FIXTURES, ENERGY EFFICIENT LIGHTING AND NO V.O.C. PAINTS.
LINE OF CANT
,' |
BALCONY ABOVE | ) 2 [FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES
I A &) ] n ‘
| 7 54 5'-1 |
| 1 | ' WALL LEGEND
| L] ,, 2HR 6" ,
| ' s 28 78 CONC. | B 77777777] NEW EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL SEE WALL TYPES
| . ' | SHT A-5.2 STRUCT DWGS AND NEW FLOOR
| | PLANS. PATCH AND REPAIR WALL AS
, o | REQUIRED
| 1) \
: o } - [ EXISTING CBS WALLS TO REMAIN
| R e e KT IR IR ) |
| | Exxx3 NEW INTERIOR PARTITIONS SEE WALL TYPES
' I | SHT A-5.2.
I 1 '||| 5|_O|| ‘
| | SECOND F.F. — | _ EXISTING OPENING TO REMAIN AND REPLACE
S +9"10" DATUM 1 OIHRF | WITH NEW WINDOW/DOOR
W DOO | '
21 _ S |
1] : «
I i el 7 '
;! » o [ \ S 3 |WALL LEGEND
B -2 > FIRE - TR | ROOF OF EXISTING
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A-3.2 S l }‘ . RATED THR lHH/ AAAAA } S 1ST FLOOR (RETAIL) SQFT
- - x| O FULL WAIL N
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,:" : INKH o[ CEILING HEIGHT o O)< Ql STAIR 83.42
— | @ b <] ! |
ST M °le DX 22 q eV ATOR LoBSY a5
I " ="k — — 1 N 1] - 1_on . ‘m .
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R ! 1 A= S | - 1ST FLOOR (RETAIL) TOTAL 1194.22
S T 2 ¢ |
X m
. 1< <
R | ;:F b, = = 15 w | ' 2ND FLOOR (KITCHEN) SQFT
Q‘ 7 o o ) |
o o < D | STAIR LANDINGS AND 1 FLIGHT 233.98
Lo 0 * 7 0 = | BATHROOM 4391
' || 8'-4" % § % | ELEVATOR LOBBY 62.28
| ) F—ATD | DUMBWAITER 12.37
STAIR#1 _

- | 2 || TERRACE | TERRACE 199.12
%: | 90 | KR | , BALCONY 31.82
A ? | 2ND FLOOR (KITCHEN) TOTAL 1025.86
S ELEV o o ' | -

s LOBBY * L° — | 3RD FLOOR (RESTAURANT) SQFT

' Wl o g ‘ RESTAURANT 717.58
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| ——= m — L

—20 v — — - L A 5 | STORAGE/MECH 47.40

YT L ————— ARCHFEAFREABOVE — = — —————— . LINE OF CANT
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PROPERTY LINE 3RD FLOOR (RESTAURANT) TOTAL 1491.82

13'-8"
WC o 4TH FLOOR (RESTAURANT) SQFT
I ANTELLIEVERED BALCONY] RESTAURANT 722.74
STAIR LANDINGS 94.26
31-1" VARIANCE 3 3 STORAGE/MECH 4740
BATHROOM 59.39
ELEVATOR LOBBY 57.36
CANTILEVER BALCONY 465.15
4TH FLOOR (RESTAURANT) TOTAL 1446.30
ROOF LEVEL SQFT
ROOF DECK INCL. CANTBALCONY 1170.06
STAIR LANDINGS 95.16
STORAGE/MECH 190.38
ELEVATOR LOBBY 58.00
ROOF LEVEL TOTAL 1513.60
PROPOSED BUILDING TOTAL 6671.81
SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN FOR
OCUPANCY CALCULATION
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1. VANILLA SHELL. CABINETRY AND OTHER BUILD OUT ITEMS UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT/AGREEMENT

2. STORAGE SHELVING AND DISPLAY UNITS SHALL COMPLY W/F.B.C. SECT
11-4.1.3(12) TYP. SEE DTL 4/ A-7.2

3. HANDICAP ACCESIBLE BATHROOM TO COMPLY WITH ADA
REQUIREMENTS. SEE DTLS SHT A-7.1.

4. EQUIPMENT TO BE SELECTED/PROVIDED BY OWNER NOT IN SCOPE

5. 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL TO COMPLY W/FBC SEE DETAILS SHT

6. BEAM ABOVE. SEE STRUCT. DWGS

7

8

. SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND FIRE RATINGS
. HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE DOOR. THRESHOLD TO BE MAX /2" RISE SEE DTL
? SHT A-6.1.
9. HI-LOW HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE WATER FOUNTAIN TO COMPLY W/FBC
ACCESSIBILITY SEE DTL 9 SHT A-7.1

. . 10. TRASH ROOM SHALL BE FOR TRASH AND RECYCLE BIN
1-9" 31-10 ! 435 HANDICAP NOTES: IN-S lTE
’_
PROPOSED DEPTH OF PROPOSED RENOVATION I SETBACK PROPOSED RENOVATION ALL ENTRY SLABS SHALL BE SET FLUSH W/TOP OF PAVING. DES[G N
SETBACK 34'-8" | 9'-9" MAX PAVING SLOPE FOR WHEELCHAIR AISLE ACCESS TO BUILDING IS 2% GROUP LLC
REAR hd
EXISTING TACO SPOT RESTAURANT SETBACK TACO SPOT RESTAURANT /5" MAX VERTICAL HEIGHT DIFFERENTIAL AT ANY DOOR TYP. 1546 JACKSON STREET
GENERAL NOTES; HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020
ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL BELOW BASE FLOOD ELEVATION PLUS ONE FOOT INSITEDESIGNGROUP.CO
(+10-0" NAVD) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH FLOOD DAMAGE RESISTANT AADG001758
MATERIAL AS PER FEMA TECH BULLETIN 2/2008. 1 5333
FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT SECTION REQUIRES: ALL CONSTRUCTION AND 754921 5
FINISH MATERIAL BELOW BASE FLOOD ELEVATION SHALL BE FLOOD-DAMAGE-
RESISTANT MATERIAL. (ASCE 24-05 CH. 5.0). - ALL UTILITIES AND EQUIPMENTS AND ANNIE K. CARRUTHERS
9 ACCESSORIES (ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING) SERVICING THE ARCHITECT
8] BUILDING SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE THE BFE. +10-0" NAVD 88 EESEERR
= ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE W/THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017
2 ED AND 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL (TYP)
<
o GREEN TECHNOLOGIES WILL BE UTILIZED WHEREVER POSSIBLE INCLUDING BUT,
NOT LIMITED TO, ENERGY STAR APPLIANCES, TANKLESS HEATERS, UPGRADED
A WINDOWS, MECHANICAL SYSTEMS AND INSULATION, LOW FLOW WATER
I | — 1% B e B, 1 EFFICIENT FIXTURES, ENERGY EFFICIENT LIGHTING AND NO V.O.C. PAINTS.
! 1/ - 2 |FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES
_ o ® | | THR FR
o | [[BOOR
A / ! 4-4" L ' WALL LEGEND
STOR AGE / 5-0 Z — o STATE OF FLORIDA LICENSE No AR-97156
7R, 4 28 OFR & B 77777777] NEW EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL SEE WALL TYPES
- N CLOSE / co S SHT A-5.2 STRUCT DWGS AND NEW FLOOR
5 UR F O PLANS. PATCH AND REPAIR WALL AS THESE DESIGNS AND DRAWINGS ARE THE
1HR FR o )N DOO = REQUIRED GROUP, LLC. AND MAY NOT BE REFRODUCED
DOOR / E COMPANY. THE CONTACTOR MUST CHECK
_ N 7] o — : EXISTING CBS WALLS TO REMAIN AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS OF THE JOB AND
- - -1 0 - DISCREPANCIES 10 THE ARCHTECT BEFORE
/ — B3 NEW INTERIOR PARTITIONS SEE WALL TYPES COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. DRAWINGS ARE
' SHT A-5.2.
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- w 5 / - | ] WITH NEW WINDOW/DOOR DEVELOPMENT NAME:
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W oz
= . FIRE RESTAURANT g 3 |WALL LEGEND
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N N < |LR. SpacE s I _ RETAIL SPACE 504.88 1500 N. BROADWALK
;9% ;9% ;7 EO"“S" o ° - 1747 S|EP 3¢ q BRATHROOM 58.77 HOLLYWOOD, FL 33019
Y/ B — ¢
[ — & THROD FE___ R = Ql STAIR 83.42
o | %\3 7| | ) 203" i | olo QS TRASH AREA 32.76 DISTRIBUTION
\ 1 (8¢ l/\ A A \ L - ELEVATOR 60.52 MARCH-19-2018
N (@ < % o Y 5 ELEVATOR LOBBY 43.80 PREAP MEETING
L @ = '
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W 2 2ND FLOOR (KITCHEN) SQFT SUBMITTAL
i WAITER % _ KITCHEN 437.39 FILE NUMBER 18-CPV-41
— ELEV & > Z STAIR LANDINGS AND 1 FLIGHT 238.98 SEPT-3-2019
o I on a BATHROOM 4391 FINAL TECHNICAL
8'-4 38" | 16-9 o
' 1 S ELEVATOR LOBBY 62.28 ADVISORY COMMITTEE
= O - DUMBWAITER 12.37 SUBMITTAL
B ; 8 7 IO\ d] H Lo Q TERRACE ]99.]2 F”_E NUMBER 18-CPV-41
' S g p 8'-10% n g 20'-6 i BALCONY 31.82 MARCH-10-2020
Bz O ELEV LQBBY\ ! N 2ND FLOOR (KITCHEN) TOTAL 1025.86 HISTORIC
o g | @ - PRESERVATION BOARD
wjw = \ N /
o & ) J ' 3RD FLOOR (RESTAURANT) SQFT April-7-2020
' z A RESTAURANT 717.58
la L — 42"HIGH GUARDRALL " _|L4 _ STAIR LANDINGS 94.26
e N — WOOD VENEER ™ > STORAGE/MECH 47 .40
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—xE @ T — — BALCWAT D i O | DS | EEEE | BEEE | IEEE | I I S S S . - ELEVATOR LOBBY. 5735
1 1" 1
FLOOR (BELOW) 32'-10 PROPERTY LIN. CANTILEVER BALCONY 517.73 REVISIONS
¢ 3RD FLOOR (RESTAURANT) TOTAL 1491.82
CANTILEVER BALCONY
41" 16'-2" . 10'-10" 4TH FLOOR (RESTAURANT) SQFT
1 RESTAURANT 722.74
o STAIR LANDINGS 94.26
43-1 STORAGE/MECH 47.40
BATHROOM 59.39
ELEVATOR LOBBY 57.36
CANTILEVER BALCONY 465.15
4TH FLOOR (RESTAURANT) TOTAL 1446.30
ROOF LEVEL SQFT
ROOF DECK INCL. CANTBALCONY 1170.06 _
STAIR LANDINGS 95.16 Date Of Issue
JAN-18-2020
STORAGE/MECH 190.38
ELEVATOR LOBBY 58.00
ROOF LEVEL TOTAL 1513.40 FLOOR PLA
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VANILLA SHELL. CABINETRY AND OTHER BUILD OUT ITEMS UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT/AGREEMENT
STORAGE SHELVING AND DISPLAY UNITS SHALL COMPLY W/F.B.C. SECT
11-4.1.3(12) TYP. SEE DTL 4/ A-7.2

HANDICAP ACCESIBLE BATHROOM TO COMPLY WITH ADA
REQUIREMENTS. SEE DTLS SHT A-7.1.

4. EQUIPMENT TO BE SELECTED/PROVIDED BY OWNER NOT IN SCOPE
5. 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL TO COMPLY W/FBC SEE DETAILS SHT

6.
7
8

BEAM ABOVE. SEE STRUCT. DWGS

. SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND FIRE RATINGS
. HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE DOOR. THRESHOLD TO BE MAX /2" RISE SEE DTL

? SHT A-6.1.
HI-LOW HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE WATER FOUNTAIN TO COMPLY W/FBC
ACCESSIBILITY SEE DTL 9 SHT A-7.1

10. TRASH ROOM SHALL BE FOR TRASH AND RECYCLE BIN
HANDICAP NOTES:

ALL ENTRY SLABS SHALL BE SET FLUSH W/TOP OF PAVING.

MAX PAVING SLOPE FOR WHEELCHAIR AISLE ACCESS TO BUILDING IS 2%

/3" MAX VERTICAL HEIGHT DIFFERENTIAL AT ANY DOOR TYP.
GENERAL NOTES;

ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL BELOW BASE FLOOD ELEVATION PLUS ONE FOOT
(+10-0" NAVD) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH FLOOD DAMAGE RESISTANT
MATERIAL AS PER FEMA TECH BULLETIN 2/2008.
FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT SECTION REQUIRES: ALL CONSTRUCTION AND
FINISH MATERIAL BELOW BASE FLOOD ELEVATION SHALL BE FLOOD-DAMAGE-
RESISTANT MATERIAL. (ASCE 24-05 CH. 5.0). - ALL UTILITIES AND EQUIPMENTS AND
ACCESSORIES (ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING) SERVICING THE

BUILDING SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE THE BFE. +10'-0" NAVD 88
ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE W/THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017

ED AND 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL (TYP)

GREEN TECHNOLOGIES WILL BE UTILIZED WHEREVER POSSIBLE INCLUDING BUT,
NOT LIMITED TO, ENERGY STAR APPLIANCES, TANKLESS HEATERS, UPGRADED

WINDOWS, MECHANICAL SYSTEMS AND INSULATION, LOW FLOW WATER
EFFICIENT FIXTURES, ENERGY EFFICIENT LIGHTING AND NO V.O.C. PAINTS.
2 |FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES
WALL LEGEND
77777777] NEW EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL SEE WALL TYPES
SHT A-5.2 STRUCT DWGS AND NEW FLOOR
PLANS. PATCH AND REPAIR WALL AS
REQUIRED
[C___] EXISTING CBS WALLS TO REMAIN
Ex=x==%3 NEW INTERIOR PARTITIONS SEE WALL TYPES
SHT A-5.2.
EXISTING OPENING TO REMAIN AND REPLACE
WITH NEW WINDOW/DOOR
3 |WALL LEGEND
1500 BROADWALK SQFT CALCULATION
1ST FLOOR (RETAIL) SQFT
RETAIL SPACE 504.88
BATHROOM 58.77
STAIR 83.42
TRASH AREA 32.76
FLEVATOR 60.52
FLEVATOR LOBBY 43.80
BREEZEWAY 410.07
1ST FLOOR (RETAIL) TOTAL 1194.22
2ND FLOOR (KITCHEN) SQFT
KITCHEN 437.39
STAIR LANDINGS AND 1 FLIGHT 238.98
BATHROOM 43.91
FLEVATOR LOBBY 62.28
DUMBWAITER 12.37
TERRACE 199.12
BALCONY 31.82
2ND FLOOR (KITCHEN) TOTAL 1025.86
3RD FLOOR (RESTAURANT) SQFT
RESTAURANT 717.58
STAIR LANDINGS 94.26
STORAGE/MECH 47.40
BATHROOM 57.51
FLEVATOR LOBBY 57.35
CANTILEVER BALCONY 517.73
3RD FLOOR (RESTAURANT) TOTAL 1491.82
ATH FLOOR (RESTAURANT) SQFT
RESTAURANT 722.74
STAIR LANDINGS 94.26
STORAGE/MECH 47.40
BATHROOM 59.39
ELEVATOR LOBBY 57.36
CANTILEVER BALCONY 465.15
ATH FLOOR (RESTAURANT) TOTAL 1446.30
ROOF LEVEL SQFT
ROOF DECK INCL. CANTBALCONY 1170.06
STAIR LANDINGS 95.16
STORAGE/MECH 190.38
ELEVATOR LOBBY 58.00
ROOF LEVEL TOTAL 1513.60
PROPOSED BUILDING TOTAL 6671.81

SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN FOR
OCUPANCY CALCULATION
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1. VANILLA SHELL. CABINETRY AND OTHER BUILD OUT ITEMS UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT/AGREEMENT

2. STORAGE SHELVING AND DISPLAY UNITS SHALL COMPLY W/F.B.C. SECT
11-4.1.3(12) TYP. SEE DTL 4/ A-7.2

3. HANDICAP ACCESIBLE BATHROOM TO COMPLY WITH ADA
REQUIREMENTS. SEE DTLS SHT A-7.1.

4. EQUIPMENT TO BE SELECTED/PROVIDED BY OWNER NOT IN SCOPE

5. 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL TO COMPLY W/FBC SEE DETAILS SHT

6. BEAM ABOVE. SEE STRUCT. DWGS

7. SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND FIRE RATINGS

8. HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE DOOR. THRESHOLD TO BE MAX /5" RISE SEE DITL

9. HI-LLOW HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE WATER FOUNTAIN TO COMPLY W/FBC
ACCESSIBILITY SEE DTL 9 SHT A-7.1

10. TRASH ROOM SHALL BE FOR TRASH AND RECYCLE BIN

HANDICAP NOTES:
ALL ENTRY SLABS SHALL BE SET FLUSH W/TOP OF PAVING.

MAX PAVING SLOPE FOR WHEELCHAIR AISLE ACCESS TO BUILDING IS 2%

/3" MAX VERTICAL HEIGHT DIFFERENTIAL AT ANY DOOR TYP.
GENERAL NOTES;

ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL BELOW BASE FLOOD ELEVATION PLUS ONE FOOT
(+10-0" NAVD) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH FLOOD DAMAGE RESISTANT
MATERIAL AS PER FEMA TECH BULLETIN 2/2008.

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT SECTION REQUIRES: ALL CONSTRUCTION AND
FINISH MATERIAL BELOW BASE FLOOD ELEVATION SHALL BE FLOOD-DAMAGE-
RESISTANT MATERIAL. (ASCE 24-05 CH. 5.0). - ALL UTILITIES AND EQUIPMENTS AND
ACCESSORIES (ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING) SERVICING THE

BUILDING SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE THE BFE. +10'-0" NAVD 88
ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE W/THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017

ED AND 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL (TYP)

BN T I | s | s | .
| I W | m—— | | GREEN TECHNOLOGIES WILL BE UTILIZED WHEREVER POSSIBLE INCLUDING BUT,
' ‘ NOT LIMITED TO, ENERGY STAR APPLIANCES, TANKLESS HEATERS, UPGRADED
% WINDOWS, MECHANICAL SYSTEMS AND INSULATION, LOW FLOW WATER
g ¢ al _ - EFFICIENT FIXTURES, ENERGY EFFICIENT LIGHTING AND NO V.O.C. PAINTS.
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4TH FLOOR (RESTAURANT) TOTAL 1446.30
ROOF LEVEL SQFT
ROOF DECK INCL. CANTBALCONY] 1170.06
STAIR LANDINGS 95.16
STORAGE/MECH 190.38
ELEVATOR LOBBY 58.00
ROOF LEVEL TOTAL 1513.60
PROPOSED BUILDING TOTAL 6671.81
SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN FOR
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49" L 31-2" 441" lN-S lTE
PROPOSED TOTAL BUILDING DEPTH SETBACK PROPOSED RENOVATION (SOUTH SIDE OF PROPERTY)
SETBACK DESIGN
WEST AT
SOUTH END 120" CANTILEVER 32" GROUP LLC
OF PROP.
NOTE 150" | 1546 JACKSON STREET
SETBACK LINES ARE AT AN ANGLE SEE TOWER SETBACK ' HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020
SITE PLAN FOR DETAILS AND all A = INSITEDESIGNGROUP.CO
BASE SETBACK | i WEST SURF ROAD REQUIRED AA26001758
LOCATION OF STRUCTURE V SETBACK LINE. 954 921 5333
. BULKHEAD/T.O. TB I e - ANNIE K. CARRUTHERS
+ 49'-2" AFF DATUM - | | ARCHITECT
- l -
&
— g
\
FIXED B \ S KEY NOTES:
g \ = KEY NOTES:
°lE WINDOW [ \ 1. COLUMN OR WALL W/PORCELAIN TILE TO SIMULATE WOOD.
o ; . SEE— 1 o - VENEER TO RUN HORIZONTALLY AS NOTED. VENEER WILL BE
2 ] _ 1 - PLACED WHERE NOTED ON ELEVATIONS.
1= = 2. NEW STEPS PROVIDE HANDRAIL/GUARDRAIL TO COMPLY W/FBC
a = 3. NEW EXTERIOR GRADE LIGHT FIXTUREALL ENERGY-EFFICIENT
i = S & OUTDOOR LIGHTING. LED BULBS AND LOW VOLTAGE ONLY . SEE
S TE—— Ta — ELECT DWGS FOR DTLS ELEVATION NOT TO EXCEED 8'-0" IN HEIGHT.
—g '
1OP OF ROOF/T.O. T8 N = : ] . 4. LINE OF T.B. SEE STRUCT DWGS
Ao | —————= = e~ e 5. LINE OF CONCRETE SLAB
A oL 6. MIAMI DADE COUNTY APPROVED FLAT ROOF - SEE DETAILS ON SHT STATE OF FLORIDA LICENSE No AR.97156
1 1" — “'- — A'9.] .
‘ 2-8 2 ‘ 7. SMOOTH STUCCO ON CONC BLOCK. STUCCO SHALL BE §' AND
o - SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER ASTM C326 EXCLUDING TABLE 4. 4 HESE DESIGNS AND DRAWINGS ARETHE
Q O _ HORRIZONTAL SCORE IN STUCCO AT 8" O.C. COPYRIGHTED PROPERTY OF IN-SITE DESIGN
: I LLC.
Q S 8. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE NOT TO EXCEED LINE OF PROPERTY LINE. R T A D
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